ER135 LB231 MLU - 05/18/2015

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 231

Introduced by Hansen, 26, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM296:
- 2 a. On page 21, line 22, strike "autocycles and motorcycles" and
- 3 insert "autocycles, motorcycles, or mopeds";
- 4 b. On page 24, line 23, strike "if" and show as stricken; and
- 5 c. On page 34, lines 11, 19, and 26, after "or" insert "a".
- 6 2. On page 1, strike lines 2 through 12 and insert "60-124, 60-340,
- 7 60-376, 60-3,118, 60-3,143, 60-4,123, 60-4,123.01, 60-639, 60-6,219,
- 8 60-6,226, 60-6,265, 60-6,266, 60-6,270, 60-6,272, 60-6,273, 60-1401.02,
- 9 and 60-1401.28, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections
- 10 60-101, 60-102, 60-301, 60-302, 60-3,100, 60-3,104, 60-3,113,
- 11 60-3,135.01, 60-3,187, 60-3,190, 60-462, 60-463, 60-4,114, 60-4,124,
- 12 60-4,182, 60-601, 60-605, 60-6,267, 60-1401, and 71-1907, Revised
- 13 Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2014; to define and redefine terms; to
- 14 provide for certificates of title, registration, and operating and
- 15 dealership regulations for autocycles; to harmonize provisions; and to
- 16 repeal the original sections.".